DESCRIPTION
The Krohn-Hite 3A, 3B, 3C and 3D Series of continuous-time
fixed-frequency precision active filter modules provide filtering
in a 1 to 8-poles and 16-pole compact package, with the choice of
cutoff frequencies, customer selectable from 1Hz to 2MHz
low-pass and 1Hz to 600kHz high-pass. Choose between
Butterworth and Bessel responses with input and output gain from
1 to 100 in 1% increments (0dB to 40dB). Functions of low-pass,

Krohn-Hite Corporation, 15 Jonathan Drive, Unit 4, Brockton, MA 02301 Page 4 of 5
Tel: 508-580-1660; Fax: 508-583-8989; www.krohn-hite.com; email: sales@krohn-hite.com ModulesData.doc
How To Order
The following is a description on how to construct the Filter Module part number.
Example:
For a 25kHz Low-Pass Butterworth with a Differential Input and Input Gain of 5 Output Gain of 10.
Part Number: 3CD8TL-25kg-N5U10
Example Information Description Available Options
3C Filter Module Package
3A = no gain, 1 to 4-pole
3B = no gain, 5 to 8-pole
3B = 2 to 8-pole band-pass
3B = gain, 1 to 4-pole
3C = gain, 5 to 8-pole
3C = differential input, with or without gain
3D = 16-pole, low-pass, high-pass, band-pass
D Input Type
D = Differential
S = Single-Ended
8 Number of Poles 1 to 8 Poles
T Filter Response
T = Butterworth
S = Bessel
L Function
L = low-pass
H = high-pass
B = band-pass
25k Cutoff Frequency Any frequency between 1Hz to 1MHz (1% increments)
g Cutoff Accuracy
F = 1% (optional)
g = 2% (standard)
N5 Input Gain (if required) Any value from 1 to 100 in 1% increments
U10 Output Gain (if required) Any value from 1 to 100 in 1% increments
Continuous Time Fixed Frequency Filter Modules Model 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D, FMB300/302
Krohn-Hite Corporation, 15 Jonathan Drive, Unit 4, Brockton, MA 02301 Page 5 of 5